
USSA-FS2024-34 B Sugarloaf, ME - Tri-State Championships 
Sugarloaf, ME

Mar 9, 2024 (Sat) (N1311) (N1309)

Head Judge: SAWYER,Lonnie 

Chief of Comp: DOLAN,Connor 

T.D.: MITCHELL,Jim 

Chief of Scoring: HUNTER,Philip 

Judge 1: YOUNG,Shirley 

Judge 2: LANOUE-EGAN,Karen 

Judge 3: SAWYER,Lonnie 

Course: Stomping Grounds

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Slope Style              Event                     Date: Mar 10, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 4:20 pm
Sugarloaf, ME            USSA-FS2024-34 B Sug                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== =======

1 104 PEDRO,Olivia      F13 Lon   90   92   90  90.6
55   55   55  55.0    90.6

2   5 CARRIERE,Dani     F15 Wbk   80   80   80  80.0

73   72   73  72.6    80.0
3  31 ROTHE,Annah       F15 Cva   78   78   78  78.0

75   75   75  75.0    78.0
4   7 CARROLL,Ayla      F13 Cro   75   77   75  75.6

68   68   68  68.0    75.6
5  13 CRONIN,Adalynn    F11 Lon   72   72   71  71.6

70   70   68  69.3    71.6
6  11 COTHEY,Elsie      F13 Lon   70   72   70  70.6

59   59   59  59.0    70.6
7  28 PRESTON,Hazel     F13 Lon   58   57   58  57.6

70   70   70  70.0    70.0
8  24 KELLEY,Amelia     F13 Lon   59   59   58  58.6

64   64   64  64.0    64.0
9  17 FORTUNATO,Ava     F13 Lon   55   55   55  55.0

62   62   62  62.0    62.0+165
10  22 IRWIN,Adelyn      F15 Wbk   51   55   54  53.3

62   62   62  62.0    62.0+160
11  36 WIERNUSZ,Harper   F13 Lon   60   60   60  60.0

59   59   56  58.0    60.0
12   1 ABELES,Quinn      F11 Cva   57   57   57  57.0

57   57   57  57.0    57.0
13  37 WILKERSON,Sarah   F11 Cva   15   15   25  18.3

56   56   55  55.6    55.6
14  23 IRWIN,Harper      F09 Wbk   48   48   48  48.0

52   52   52  52.0    52.0
15 102 CRONIN,Norah      F09 Lon   44   44   45  44.3

50   50   50  50.0    50.0
16  29 RIOTTE,Eleanor    F11 Cva   47   47   47  47.0

48   48   48  48.0    48.0
17  34 SMITH,Greta       F13 Wbk   41   41   43  41.6

45   45   45  45.0    45.0+125
18   8 CARROLL,Brynn     F09 Cro   40   40   40  40.0

45   45   45  45.0    45.0+120
19  21 HEWITT,Lillian    F11 Cro   36   38   37  37.0

36   36   36  36.0    37.0

1  76 IRWIN,Austin      M15 Wbk   88   88   88  88.0
40   40   40  40.0    88.0

2  58 COTE,Asher        M15 Lon   86   86   86  86.0
86   86   86  86.0    86.0

3  85 PERLUT,Nico       M15 Gsr   83   83   84  83.3
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Slope Style              Event                     Date: Mar 10, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 4:20 pm
Sugarloaf, ME            USSA-FS2024-34 B Sug                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== =======

35   35   28  32.6    83.3
4  66 DOMORACKI,Alejand M15 Wbk   77   77   77  77.0

82   83   82  82.3    82.3
5  79 JUNG,Chael        M13 Cva   80   80   80  80.0

68   68   68  68.0    80.0
6  98 TOSSELL,Caleb     M13 Cro   75   75   75  75.0

78   78   78  78.0    78.0
7  60 CRONIN,Clark      M15 Lon   78   78   77  77.6

68   68   68  68.0    77.6
8  89 RAY,Atticus       M11 Cva   76   76   77  76.3

76   76   76  76.0    76.3
9  46 BLAISDELL,Owen    M13 Cva   76   76   75  75.6

74   74   73  73.6    75.6
10  39 BAKER,Jack        M13 Wva   40   40   40  40.0

75   75   75  75.0    75.0
11  94 SAVAGE,Brooks     M13 Cva   74   75   74  74.3

72   72   71  71.6    74.3
12  69 GODDARD,Joey      M13 Lon   74   74   73  73.6

74   74   74  74.0    74.0+221
13  88 PRESTON,Dashel    M15 Lon   67   67   67  67.0

74   74   74  74.0    74.0+201
14  59 COTHEY,Xander     M15 Lon   66   66   65  65.6

74   74   74  74.0    74.0+197
15  45 BERGERON,Kane     M15 Wbk   72   72   71  71.6

74   73   73  73.3    73.3
16  43 BARRAZA,Paxton    M15 Gsr   48   48   48  48.0

73   73   73  73.0    73.0
17  77 JORGENSEN,Grady   M13 Cva   73   73   72  72.6

72   72   71  71.6    72.6
18  56 COOK,Wylie        M11 Cva   71   71   71  71.0

72   72   72  72.0    72.0
19  64 DECKELMANN,Willby M11 Cva   68   68   68  68.0

65   65   65  65.0    68.0
20  42 BALCOMBE,Owen     M11 Cro   65   65   65  65.0

67   67   67  67.0    67.0
21  75 HEWITT,Samuel     M13 Cro   64   64   64  64.0

66   66   66  66.0    66.0
22  70 GODDARD,Weston    M11 Lon   65   65   66  65.3

40   40   40  40.0    65.3
23 112 SMITH,Wyatt       M15 Wbk   43   43   43  43.0

65   65   64  64.6    64.6
24  80 KELLEHER,Daniel   M13 Lon   62   62   63  62.3

64   64   64  64.0    64.0
25  68 FOX,Cole          M13 Cva   63   63   62  62.6

10   15   15  13.3    62.6
26  86 PIPER,Graham      M13 Cva   61   61   61  61.0

61   61   61  61.0    61.0
27  78 JORGENSEN,Griffin M09 Cva   57   58   57  57.3

57   57   57  57.0    57.3+171
28  40 BALCOMBE,Dylan    M13 Cro   54   54   53  53.6

58   57   57  57.3    57.3+161
29 107 KANWIT,Cutler     M09 Cva   56   56   56  56.0

56   56   56  56.0    56.0+168
30  84 NEWMAN,Owen       M11 Cva   55   55   55  55.0

56   56   56  56.0    56.0+165
31 111 ROWLEY,Graham     M11 Lon   51   51   53  51.6

55   55   55  55.0    55.0
32  92 ROWLEY,Elias      M13 Lon   53   53   53  53.0

45   45   45  45.0    53.0
33  54 CLISHAM,Emmett    M11 Cva   47   47   47  47.0

52   52   52  52.0    52.0+141
34  47 BOGIGIAN,Max      M15 Lon   25   25   18  22.6

52   52   52  52.0    52.0+68
35 105 BOGIGAN,Rocco     M13 Lon   52   52   52  52.0
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Slope Style              Event                     Date: Mar 10, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 4:20 pm
Sugarloaf, ME            USSA-FS2024-34 B Sug                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== =======

25   15   20  20.0    52.0+60
36 108 KENT,Griffin      M09 Lon   20   15   20  18.3

52   52   52  52.0    52.0+55
37  67 FLAHERTY,Aiden    M11 Cva   37   37   37  37.0

45   45   45  45.0    45.0
38  41 BALCOMBE,Grayson  M09 Cro   42   42   42  42.0

42   42   44  42.6    42.6
39  44 BERGERON,Kaleb    M11 Wbk   41   41   43  41.6

25   29   18  24.0    41.6
40  74 GUSTAFSON,Sam     M15 Lon   25   20   18  21.0

-1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns    21.0

41  61 CRONIN,Grady      M13 Lon   15   15   15  15.0
20   20   20  20.0    20.0

42  97 SLAYTON,Sam       M11 Cva   -1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns

-1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns     dns

42 106 DAMBRIE,Wyatt     M09 Cva   -1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns

-1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns     dns

42 110 LABERIS,Jason     M15 Cro   -1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns

-1           -0.3
=    =    =   dns     dns

Winfree 2024.03, B Rules, Rand=737 @ 8:21a(24-3-9), S
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Slope Style              Finals                    Date: Mar 10, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 4:21 pm
Sugarloaf, ME            USSA-FS2024-34 B Sug                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

1   23 IRWIN,Harper         F09 Wbk Whalebac   52.0
2  102 CRONIN,Norah         F09 Lon Loon       50.0
3    8 CARROLL,Brynn        F09 Cro Crotched   45.0

1   13 CRONIN,Adalynn       F11 Lon Loon       71.6
2    1 ABELES,Quinn         F11 Cva Carrabas   57.0
3   37 WILKERSON,Sarah      F11 Cva Carrabas   55.6
4   29 RIOTTE,Eleanor       F11 Cva Carrabas   48.0
5   21 HEWITT,Lillian       F11 Cro Crotched   37.0

1  104 PEDRO,Olivia         F13 Lon Loon       90.6
2    7 CARROLL,Ayla         F13 Cro Crotched   75.6
3   11 COTHEY,Elsie         F13 Lon Loon       70.6
4   28 PRESTON,Hazel        F13 Lon Loon       70.0
5   24 KELLEY,Amelia        F13 Lon Loon       64.0
6   17 FORTUNATO,Ava        F13 Lon Loon       62.0
7   36 WIERNUSZ,Harper      F13 Lon Loon       60.0
8   34 SMITH,Greta          F13 Wbk Whalebac   45.0

1    5 CARRIERE,Dani        F15 Wbk Whalebac   80.0
2   31 ROTHE,Annah          F15 Cva Carrabas   78.0

3   22 IRWIN,Adelyn         F15 Wbk Whalebac   62.0

1   78 JORGENSEN,Griffin    M09 Cva Carrabas   57.3
2  107 KANWIT,Cutler        M09 Cva Carrabas   56.0
3  108 KENT,Griffin         M09 Lon Loon       52.0
4   41 BALCOMBE,Grayson     M09 Cro Crotched   42.6
5  106 DAMBRIE,Wyatt        M09 Cva Carrabas    dns

1   89 RAY,Atticus          M11 Cva Carrabas   76.3
2   56 COOK,Wylie           M11 Cva Carrabas   72.0
3   64 DECKELMANN,Willby    M11 Cva Carrabas   68.0
4   42 BALCOMBE,Owen        M11 Cro Crotched   67.0

5   70 GODDARD,Weston       M11 Lon Loon       65.3
6   84 NEWMAN,Owen          M11 Cva Carrabas   56.0
7  111 ROWLEY,Graham        M11 Lon Loon       55.0
8   54 CLISHAM,Emmett       M11 Cva Carrabas   52.0
9   67 FLAHERTY,Aiden       M11 Cva Carrabas   45.0

10   44 BERGERON,Kaleb       M11 Wbk Whalebac   41.6
11   97 SLAYTON,Sam          M11 Cva Carrabas    dns

1   79 JUNG,Chael           M13 Cva Carrabas   80.0
2   98 TOSSELL,Caleb        M13 Cro Crotched   78.0
3   46 BLAISDELL,Owen       M13 Cva Carrabas   75.6
4   39 BAKER,Jack           M13 Wva Watervil   75.0

5   94 SAVAGE,Brooks        M13 Cva Carrabas   74.3
6   69 GODDARD,Joey         M13 Lon Loon       74.0
7   77 JORGENSEN,Grady      M13 Cva Carrabas   72.6
8   75 HEWITT,Samuel        M13 Cro Crotched   66.0
9   80 KELLEHER,Daniel      M13 Lon Loon       64.0

10   68 FOX,Cole             M13 Cva Carrabas   62.6
11   86 PIPER,Graham         M13 Cva Carrabas   61.0
12   40 BALCOMBE,Dylan       M13 Cro Crotched   57.3
13   92 ROWLEY,Elias         M13 Lon Loon       53.0
14  105 BOGIGAN,Rocco        M13 Lon Loon       52.0
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Slope Style              Finals                    Date: Mar 10, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 4:21 pm
Sugarloaf, ME            USSA-FS2024-34 B Sug                          

 No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================
15   61 CRONIN,Grady         M13 Lon Loon       20.0

1   76 IRWIN,Austin         M15 Wbk Whalebac   88.0
2   58 COTE,Asher           M15 Lon Loon       86.0

3   85 PERLUT,Nico          M15 Gsr Gould/Su   83.3
4   66 DOMORACKI,Alejandro  M15 Wbk Whalebac   82.3
5   60 CRONIN,Clark         M15 Lon Loon       77.6
6   88 PRESTON,Dashel       M15 Lon Loon       74.0
7   59 COTHEY,Xander        M15 Lon Loon       74.0
8   45 BERGERON,Kane        M15 Wbk Whalebac   73.3
9   43 BARRAZA,Paxton       M15 Gsr Gould/Su   73.0

10  112 SMITH,Wyatt          M15 Wbk Whalebac   64.6
11   47 BOGIGIAN,Max         M15 Lon Loon       52.0
12   74 GUSTAFSON,Sam        M15 Lon Loon       21.0
13  110 LABERIS,Jason        M15 Cro Crotched    dns

Winfree 2024.03, B Rules, Rand=737 @ 8:21a(24-3-9), S
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